

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL STAMP NO. 35991 OF 2025

Reliance General Insurance Co.ltd. ... Appellant

versus

Ayaz Ahmed Abdul Aziz Khan And Anr. Respondents

.....

Smt. Kalpana Trivedi, Advocate for the Appellant.
Mr. T.R.Kale, Advocate for the Respondent No.1.

Digitally signed
by SONALI
SATISH
KILAJE
Date: 2025.12.10
10:12:01
+0700

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 9th DECEMBER, 2025.

P.C. :

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the respondents returnable on 21st January 2026.
3. Advocate Mr. Kale waives service for the respondent No.1.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)